FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jordan to Original House Resolution No. 249 by Representative Jordan

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "Louisiana Public Service Commission" and insert in lieu thereof
- 3 "Southern University Law Center"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, delete "or search engines" and insert in lieu thereof "search engines, or
- 6 other websites and providers of online services that may collect and sell consumer personal
- 7 information,"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, at the end of line 20, delete "or search engines" and insert in lieu thereof "search
- engines, or other websites and providers of online services that may collect and sell
- 11 consumer personal information,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete lines 14 and 15 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 14 "(6) The executive director of the National Consumer Law Center or his
- designee."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 22, after "The" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof the
- 18 following:
- 19 "chancellor of the Southern University Law Center or his designee.
- 20 (14) The chancellor of the Louisiana State University Paul M. Hebert Law
- 21 Center or his designee."
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, change "(14)" to "(15)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 25 On page 2, line 25, delete "executive secretary of the Louisiana Public Service Commission"
- and insert in lieu thereof "chancellor of the Southern University Law Center"